DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2018-910556

Rec:\$35.00

\$35.00 Pgs=4

02/20/2018 12:17 PM

STEWART TITLE VACATION OWNERSHIP

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1319-15-000-031

Escrow No. 20180054-TS/AH

Recording Requested By: Stewart Vacation Ownership

Mail Tax Statement to: Walley's P.O.A. P.O. Box 158 Genoa, NV 89411

When Recorded Mail to: Bryan Murphy 2713 Claphan Ln. Minden, NV 89423

This cover page must be typed.

# <u>AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF JOINT TENANT</u> (Title of Document)

(Only use if applicable)
The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted for recording contains personal
information as required by law: (check applicable)
X Affidavit of Death of Joint Tenant - NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)
Judgment – NRS 17.150(4)
Military Discharge – NRS 419.020(2)
Olite Hunnum Signature
Aleta Hannum Printed Name
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document # , and is
correcting
. (
This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2.
(Additional recording fee applies)
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \

A.P.N. #	A ptn of 1319-15-000-031					
Escrow No.	20180054- TS/AH					
Recording Requested By:						
Stewart Vacation Ownership						
Mail Tax Statements To:						
Walley's P.O.	٩.					
P.O. Box 158						
Genoa, NV 89411						
When Recorded Mail To:						
Bryan Murphy						
2713 Claphan	Ln.					
Minden, NV 89	9423					

### AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

State of Nevada	}
	} ss.
County of Carson	}

BRYAN MURPHY, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That ANDREA MURPHY, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as ANDREA MURPHY named as one of the parties in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed dated March 30, 2016 executed by CHARLES E. DAGGETT, an unmarried man to BRYAN MURPHY and ANDREA MURPHY, husband and wife as joint tenants, recorded as Document No. 2016-878997 on April 5, 2016 of Official Records of Douglas, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada:

David Walley's Resort, Two Bedroom Unit, Even Year Use, Inventory I.D. 17-102-39-81, Genoa, NV 89411. See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Dated: 2-13-18

Bryan Murphy

State of NEVOID CA

County of Carson

This instrument was acknowledged before me on February 13, 2018

by: Bryan Murphy

(date)

Signature:

Notary Public

My

MELAENA R. LOPEZ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Ny Commission Expires: 09-18-2021

Certificate No: 17-3777-3

**DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES** DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 3996390

### **CERTIFICATE OF DEATH**

2017024578

	4- DECEACED NAME (CIDOTA						
PERMANENT	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,N Andrea	Marie	MURPH	y da ar a	2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/ December 28,	2017	NTY OF DEATH  Douglas
Sa Mir	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL C	OR OTHER INSTITUTION:	Name(If not either, give	street an 3e.If Hosp. or In	st. indicate DOA, OP/Em	er. Rm. 4. SEX
ECEDENT	Minden		2713 Clapham		Inpatient(Specif	Home	Female
	5. RACE (Specify) Wh		panic Origin? Specify Non-Hispanic	7a. AGE-Last birthday (Years) 34	7b. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. U MOS DAYS HO	URS   MINS   8. DATE	OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr) July 08, 1983
F DEATH CURRED IN ITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/oname country) California	The common of th	AT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATI			G SPOUSE'S NAME (Last na Bryan K MU	me prior to first marriage)
ANDBOOK EGARDING IPLETION OF ESIDENCE	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 4571	14a, USUAL OCCUP	ATION (Give Kind of Work D	sistant		4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	Ever in US Armed Forces? No
ITEMS >	Nevada	55. COUNTY  Douglas	15c. CITY, TOWN OR LO Minden	2012 AND 32145	REET AND NUMBER  Clapham Lane		15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) NO
ARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (I	First Middle Last Suffix)  David AGRESTI	Control of the contro	17. MOTHER/P	ARENT - NAME (First M	iddle Last Suffix) ryl SMITH	
		MURPHY	18b, MAILING ADD	2713 Cla	F.D. No. City or Town, Sta pham Lane Minden	tandara tanan tana	
OSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REN Cremati	on l	Walton's	ORY - NAME s Sierra Cremato		c. LOCATION City or Carson City N	Town State Nevada 89706
	575	R COLEMAN	s Such) 20b. FUNERAL LICENSE NUM FD92	BER		ety of Nevada - Ca	
DE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD	7			1614 N Curry S	treet Carson City N	IV 89703
RTIFIER	21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)  SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED  DENVER J MILLER MD  21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)  21c. HOUR OF DEATH  10:45  22a. On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)  22a. On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)  22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)  22c. HOUR OF DEATH  10:45						
	21d. NAME OF ATTENDI	NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER TH	IAN CERTIFIER		NOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Da	y/Yr) 22e. PRONOU	JNCED DEAD AT (Hou
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF	CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATT	ENDING PHYSICIAN, MED 5538 Longley Lane	Reno, NV 8951	1	it) 23b. LICE	ŃSE NUMBER 7330
		Denver J Miller MD		OAL DATE DESCRIPTION	TO DESCRIPTION AND THE PERSON AND TH	24. DEATH DUE TO CO	
SISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	MELISSA K SIGNATURE AUTHE	NTICATED		uary 03, 2018	YES [	NO X
USE OF	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Brain Car	MELISSA K SIGNATURE AUTHE (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSI ICET	NTICATED	(Mo/Day/Yr) Jar	AND A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	YES 🗌	NO X
USE OF DEATH DITIONS IF	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Brain Car	MELISSA K SIGNATURE AUTHE (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSI	NTICATED	(Mo/Day/Yr) Jar	AND A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	YES Interva	NO X
AUSE OF DEATH DITIONS IF Y WHICH	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART ! (a) Brain Car DUE TO, OR A	MELISSA K SIGNATURE AUTHE (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSI ICE) S A CONSEQUENCE OF: S A CONSEQUENCE OF:	NTICATED	(Mo/Day/Yr) Jar	AND A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	YES Interva	NO XI I between onset and dea hs I between onset and dea
USE OF DEATH  DITIONS IF Y WHICH E RISE TO MEDIATE CAUSE TING THE SERLYING	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I  (a) Brain Car DUE TO, OR A  (b) DUE TO, OR A  (c) DUE TO, OR A  (d)	MELISSA K SIGNATURE AUTHE (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSI ICC! S A CONSEQUENCE OF: S A CONSEQUENCE OF: S A CONSEQUENCE OF:	INTICATED E PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AI	(Mo/DayAYr) Jar	nuary 03, 2018	YES Interva	NO XI I between onset and dea
DEATH  DITIONS IF IY WHICH I'VE RISE TO MEDIATE CAUSE	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Brain Car DUE TO, OR A (b) DUE TO, OR A (c) DUE TO, OR A (d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	MELISSA K SIGNATURE AUTHE (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSI NOOF S A CONSEQUENCE OF: S A CONSEQUENCE OF: S A CONSEQUENCE OF: CONDITIONS-Conditions con	INTICATED E PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AI tributing to death but not res	(Mo/DayAYr) Jar	nuary 03, 2018	YES Interva	I between onset and dea hs I between onset and dea I between onset and dea II between onset and dea
GISTRAR  AUSE OF  DEATH  IDITIONS IF  IY WHICH  I'V WHICH  I'V REDIATE  CAUSE  TING THE  DERLYING USE LAST	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I  (a) Brain Car DUE TO, OR A  (b) DUE TO, OR A  (c) DUE TO, OR A  (d)	MELISSA K SIGNATURE AUTHE (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSI ICC! S A CONSEQUENCE OF: S A CONSEQUENCE OF: S A CONSEQUENCE OF:	INTICATED E PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AI tributing to death but not res	(Mo/DayArr) Jar	nuary 03, 2018	YES Interva Mont Interva Interva Interva Interva 26. AUTOPSY (Spe	NO XI I between onset and dea

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

JAN 12 2018

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

STATE REGISTRAR



VRS-Rev-20120523a

Inventory No.: 17-102-39-81

## EXHIBIT "A" (Walley's)

A timeshare estate comprised of an undivided interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows:

An undivided 1/408<sup>ths</sup> interest in and to all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL L as shown on that Record of Survey for WALLEY'S PARTNERS LTD. PARTNERSHIP, DAVID WALLEY'S RESORT, a Commercial Subdivision, filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on July 26, 2006, in Book 0706, at Page 9384, as Document No. 0680634, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements and use rights described in the Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's Resort recorded September 23, 1998, as Document No. 0449993, and as amended by Document Nos. 0466255, 0485265, 0489957, 0509920 and 0521436, and that Declaration of Annexation of David Walley's Resort Parcels L and M recorded on February 8, 2007 in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder as Document No. 0694630 and subject to said Declaration; with the exclusive right to use said interest for one Use Period within a TWO BEDROOM UNIT every other year in <u>Even</u> numbered years in accordance with said Declaration.

Together with a perpetual non-exclusive easement of use and enjoyment in, to and throughout the Common Area and a perpetual non-exclusive easement for parking and pedestrian and vehicular access, ingress and egress as set forth in Access Easement and Relocation recorded on May 26, 2006, in Book 0506 at Page 10729, as Document No. 0676008; and Access Easement recorded on July 26, 2006, in Book 0706 at Page 9371, as Document No. 0680633, all of Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

A Portion of APN: 1319-15-000-031

This document is recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability for the consideration therefore, or as to the validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.